PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gunnar Hanson	10/28/2008
Charles Caldwell	10/28/2008
Susan Harran	10/28/2008
Qi Wei	10/28/2008
Ming Zhou	10/28/2008
Patrick G. Harran	08/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joyant Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2620 N. Stemmons Fwy	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13186175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)345-3931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-345-3249

Email: RICHARD@SCI-TECH.COM

PATENT REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0905

Correspondent Name: RICHARD ARON OSMAN Address Line 1: 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd. #915 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J08-3 NAME OF SUBMITTER: richard aron osman Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif source=Assignments#page5.tif source=Assignments#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026615 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

by Gunnar HANSON, residing at 1003 Camden Lane, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516; Charles CALDWELL, residing at 3007 Cole Avenue, #124, Dallas, Texas 75204; Susan HARRAN, residing at 1940 Kessler Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75208; Qi WEI, residing at 4538 Glenwick Lane, Dallas, Texas 75205; and Ming ZHOU, residing at 433 Waterview Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in METHODS FOR PREPARING DIAZONAMIDES, set forth in a provisional application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing application number 12/134,984 and filed on June 6, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Joyant Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2620 N. Stemmons Fwy., Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said provisional application and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuationin-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and

_1 426054

defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Oct 28,2008 Date Gunnar HANSON
State of \(\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1}}\) ss: County of \(\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1}}\) \(\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1}}\) before me, \(\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1}}\) \(\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1}}\) personally appeared \(\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1}}\) personally known to me - \(\frac{1}{2\sqrt{1}}\) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said County and State
Date Charles CALDWELL Charles CALDWELL
State of Texas) ss: County of Dallas) ss: On Oct. 28. 7008 before me, Memi Garcia, personally appeared Charles CALDWELL, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires
August 8, 2012 NOEMI GARCIA

-1 126051

Notary Public in and for said County and State

10/28/08 Susan HARRAN	rru			
State of Texas) ss: County of Dallas) ss: On Oat. 28,7608 before me, Noemi Garcia, personally				
appeared Susan HARRAN , □ personally known to me - OR - □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Marin Carcia Notary Public in and for			
NOEMI GARCIA My Commission Expires August 8, 2012	said County and State			
$\frac{\text{lo-28-200f}}{\text{Date}} \qquad \qquad \boxed{\text{Qi WEI}}$				
State of Texas) ss:				
On Oct. 28,1700% before me, Noewi Garcia, personally appeared Qi WEI, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Moeur Carrie Notary Public in and for said County and State			
NOEMI GARCIA My Commission Expires August 8, 2012				

-1 126061

	TRUCKING BOOKSTION COOS
10-28-2008 My Show	
Date Ming ZHOU	
· ·	
State of Texas) ss: County of Dallas)	
On Oct 28. 2005 before me, Noemi C	personally
appeared Ming ZHOU, personally known to me - OR -	around to me on the begin of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscrib	ed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her	authorized capacity, and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity up	on behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

-1 176051

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

Patrick G. HARRAN, residing at 1001 Tiverton Ave. #2132, Los Angeles, CA 90024; (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor have invented certain new and useful inventions in METHODS FOR PREPARING DIAZONAMIDES, set forth in a provisional application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing application number 12/134,984 and filed on June 6, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas and having its principal place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

sd-434822

AND said assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

State of CALIFORMA

State of CALIFORMA

Ss:

County of LOS ANGELES

On ANGELES

On ANGELES

before me, FRANCIS ANECILIA MOTARY, personally appeared Patrick G. HARRAN, personally known to me - OR - If proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

FRANCIS AVECILLA Commission # 1663826 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 30, 201

RECORDED: 07/19/2011